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1. SYSTEMINSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL ‘ 2 4 - 4 8

2. ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U L. LISTED

3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE

4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS Drawing Date: 11/25/2024
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2)

5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS

6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATON AND INSTALLTION BY SPRINKLER Scale: 1/8" = 1-0"
CONTRACTOR

7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER Drawn By: DVG

8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED

9. PROVIDE ON SPARE HEAD CABINET w/6 HEADS & 1 HEAD WRENCH STATE FIRE
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. APPROVED 2 8 1 O 2 7T H AV E S O U T H Approval By: MARSHAL DIV

11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER

12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT

WET SYSTEN PIPING FROM FREEZING, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55406 T FP30f3
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2.  ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3.  MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE
4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS Drawing Date: 11/25/2024
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS
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CONTRACTOR
7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER Drawn By: DVG
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED
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GENERAL NOTES

1. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (2020)

1.1. OCCUPANCY: A-2/A-3 (ASSEMBLY), R-1/R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)

71 Wood
Member | | 1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VA (PROTECTED WOOD FRAME)
NFPA 13 STEEL NFPA 13 CPVC s v s 1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
R - . LEVEL 1 ZONE1 =15,139S.F.
PIPE HANGER PIPE HANGER : , 0 LEVEL2 ~ ZONE2  =15277SF.
: \ : LEVEL 3 ZONE3  =14,412SF.
SPACING SPACING 5 E  CONCRETE ANCHOR LEVEL 4 ZONE3  =15410S.F.
= 2 _
(EXCEPT LIGHT WALL THRD PIPING) ~__ ATRod éé (HILTI DROP-IN) TOTAL =61,238 S.F.
NG _
ALL THREAD ROD 1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
NOMINAL SIZE MAX SPACING NOMINAL SIZE MAX SPACING PIPE L EG END SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 & 14 (2016)
inches feet inches feet " R
anger Ring
1" 120" 34" 56" _—PIPERING R g'F-)'\A/EKPISPTIE'éL PIPING 2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
" o" " 0" . R —-WET-
1-1/4 12-0 L 6-0 > STANDPIPE & FDC PIPING 2.1, 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
1-1/2" 150" 1-1/a" 6-6" 2.2. 1-1/4" TO 2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
2.3. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 40 PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS
2" 15-0" 1-1/2" 7-0" 2.4. 1-1/4" THROUGH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 10 PIPING WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED
o-1/2" 15-0" on 8-0" FITTINGS
3" 15'-0" 2-1/2" 9'-0" -~ SCREW 3. DESIGN CRITERIA
_ 3.1. RESIDENTIAL ROOMS, CORRIDORS, LOBBYS, AND SIMILAR AREAS DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD
4"g LARGER 150" 3" 10-0" Wood g & SYM [CNT_POSITION | FINISH TEMP LK NPT (SN MFG. MODEL# | ESCUTCHEON | 3.2. MECH ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS, AND SIMILAR AREAS DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1
Member SCREW =2 ® |171  |PENDENT _ |WHITE 200 |560 |12 V2708 |VICTAULIC | FL-QR SEMI-RECESS 3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3
— \_ @ 88 PENDENT WHITE 200 4.20 1/2" V4201 VICTAULIC FL-QR SEMI-RECESS
| | — .
| = é il / 1 HOLE STRAP O 51 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 1/2" V2704 VICTAULIC FL-QR N/A 4 E(])_TESA.LL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
o
S " s e
== < [31_ |SIDEWALL _ |WHITE 200 |560 |12 V2710 |VICTAULIC | FL-QR SEMI-RECESS 4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS
2 HOLE STRAP @ 127 |PENDENT  |WHITE 155|490 |12 V2740 |VICTAULIC |FL-RES | SEMI-RECESS 4.3. PENDENTS ON 1ST FLOOR TO BE INSTALLED USING 1"x48" VICFLEX SERIES AH2-CC FLEXIBLE HOSES
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@ HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT
CEILING HEIGHT
6. SCOPE OF WORK:
Y% 6.1. TO INSTALL A NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN AGATE SHELTER HOUSING. THE SYSTEM SHALL HAVE
EXPRESS DRAIN % 3 ZONES; ZONE 1 FEEDING LEVEL 1, ZONE 2 & 3 FED FROM A COMBINDED STANDPIPE LOCATED IN STAIRWELL 2
/ FEEDING LEVELS 2-4 WITH LEVELS 3 & 4 COMBINED.
- o /—4" COMBINATION STANDPIPE 6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016)
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o - | | | | |
— e | | | —_—
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2t SPRINKLER HEAD DETAIL SPRINKLER HEAD DETAIL
NT.S. NT.S.
SCALE: ¥, = 1'-0" SCALE: " = 1'-0"
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| | | |
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| | | | |
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N/ 881-10 3/8' - | FFE = 839.55' El
“ SRO SUITE | %
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L= -] O
J | LEVEL4 N
: T 8722 1/2" © b 1% El 3
-]
; &
6 BRLVING ELEV. 2 I oo SRO SUITE @ RISER LEGEND I >
SUITE aeL2 | K st | COMMON v 1. 6" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) — > T
38 |- - ‘ Bo1 | (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE L 2 (O k=
COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. N
) UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP"
LEVEL 3 ™
‘ Y e o050 W CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.) (" o ' @a
g 2. 6" GATE VALVE 1 > N
3. 6'x2-1/2" GROOVED REDUCER = A v 'S )-6" GATE VALVE
R 4. 2-1/2" AMES C300H BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS :
m n
LAUNDRY et ‘ STAIR 1 ‘ LOBBY - o 5. 2-1/2"x4" GROOVED INCREASER 7 4" FDC & HORN/STROBE
HAUND MITIGATION | commipor ELEV. 1 SRR SoRTNG - 6. 4 GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, FIRE SPRINKLER RISER
209 [120 | el N ‘ | [200 PRESSURE GAUGE, PRV & TEST AND DRAIN SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1
7 N\ . 7. 4" UP TO STANDPIPES
PTro 8. 2-1/2"x2" GROOVED REDUCER
| B | ~ & LEVELZ &~ ) 9. 2" VICTAULIC SERIES UM UNIVERSIAL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY .
u u = = 8516 5/8 10. 2" UP TO 1ST LEVEL ZONE 1 FLOW TEST INFO:
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A ARGE U 13. PIPE STAND FLOW: 1375 GPM ~662' BETWEEN
I MEETING PRIVATE CLINIC B I | SHeirer & * ALL WIRING/INTERFACING DATE: 8/30/2024 HYDRANTS
ROOM HALLWAY OFFICE LOBBY VESTIBULE 1 = OF ALARMS BY OTHERS
129 128 [130 [or | [100 | ‘
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: : : : : f e — I I I I e — 839 6 b/8 2
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| | | I NI T ] | IR i e e R T N ] 1 /‘E’%
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NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawing FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.

GENERAL NOTES Title: 2 4 4 8

1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL

2. ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED

3.  MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE

4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS Drawing Date: 11/25/2024
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2)

5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS

6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATON AND INSTALLTION BY SPRINKLER Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
CONTRACTOR

Drawn By: DVG

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER

7.
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED

9. PROVIDE ON SPARE HEAD CABINET w/6 HEADS & 1 HEAD WRENCH STATE FIRE
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. APPROVED 2 8 1 O 2 7T H AV E S O U T H Approval By: MARSHAL DIV

11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER

12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT SHEET NO
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55406 FP10f3
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